APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

DETAILS

HARMILAP MISSION SCHOOL
2130394
70744

540 RATAN LAL NAGAR KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH,
KANPUR NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH - 208022

RAJEEV ANAND
M.Sc, M.Tech, B.Ed
hmsknp@yahoo.com

6393943655

OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

LINKS

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

http://www.hmsknp.in/AL.PDF

http://www.hmsknp.in/CSC.PDF

http://www.hmsknp.in/NOC.PDF

http://www.hmsknp.in/RC.PDF

http://www.hmsknp.in/BSC.PDF




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

http://www.hmsknp.in/FSC.PDF

http://www.hmsknp.in/SC.PDF

http://www.hmsknp.in/WHS.PDF

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION

NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOLS WEBSITE

http://www.hmsknp.in/FS.PDF

http://www.hmsknp.in/AAC.PDF

http://www.hmsknp.in/SMC.PDF

http://www.hmsknp.in/PTA.PDF

http://www.hmsknp.in/RESULT.PDF

DETAILS

RAJEEV ANAND




TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL EAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS
1 2024 1585

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS
1 2024 125

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

154

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

117

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

80
19
24

31

1.5
appointed

appointed

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

99.35

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

93.6

DETAILS

4370

60 & 46

6 & 56

YES



NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

"ACHER NAME

Kiran Yadav

ARCHANA OBEROI

KOMAL SAXENA

JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

KAVITA BHAGAT

KAMINI AWASTHI

JITENDRA SINGH

ANSHU PARTHI

PRAVEEN DWIVEDI

NIDHI YADAV

RAJAN JUNEJA

SHIKHA SAXENA

GEETA MISHRA

JYOTI BHATIA

SUNITA SAJJAN

KANCHAN ARORA

OM SHANKER SINGH

DEEPALI MAHAJAN

TARANNUM BEGUM

JASPREET KAUR BHATIA

4

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

http://www.hmsknp.in/IV

M.A

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

M.COM

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

YOGENDRA SINGH

RANJANA GUPTA

ASHU NARANG

NEETA BAJAJ

NISHA MISHRA

ANUPAM SHUKLA

AKANSHA MALHOTRA

MONIKA SACHDEVA

SUPREET KAUR

KAVITA BHATIA

SHIKHA CHAWLA

NANJITA

SONI TIWARI

NEETA VERMA

SMITA BHARADWAJ

ANKITA AWASTHI

ANKITA MALIK

SWATI PURI
TANTUJ NIGAM

RAMENDRA KUMAR PANDEY
MANDEEP SINGH ANAND

RAJEEV ANAND
DISHA RAJPAL

RITU CHHABRA
AWADHESH KUMAR
AMIT KAPOOR
ANURAG BAJPAI

SIMRAN MANCHANDANI

SARITA TRIVEDI
JYOTI SHARMA
PRATIMA PANDEY

AYUSH SHRIVASTAVA

PREETI RAIZADA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT
PRT
PGT
PGT
PRINCIPAL
PRT
TGT
TGT
PGT
PGT
TGT
PRT
TGT
PRT
TGT
PRT

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE
POST GRADUATE
M.A., B.ED.
POST GRADUATE
POST GRADUATE
POST GRADUATE
M.A. B.ED.

POST GRADUATE
POST GRADUATE
POST GRADUATE
POST GRADUATE
POST GRADUATE
GRADUATE
GRADUATE
B.C.A.

POST GRADUATE

B.A.

M.A.

POST GRADUATE
M.COM.

M.SC., M.Tech.,B.Ed.
M.COM.

M.A. B.ED. T.E.T.
POST GRADUATE
M.A.

M.SC.

M.A. ENGLISH
M.A. B.ED.

M.A. B.ED.

B.SC. B.ED.
M.SC. B.ED.
B.SC. B.ED.



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

TAJINDER KAUR
NEETU DUBEY
GAURAV MISHRA
SHILPI NARULA
KAMLESH TIWARI
ARVIND SINGH
PRAKHAR DIXIT
SARABJEET KAUR
KHUSHBOO BHATIA
NISHA YADAV
VINITA GULATI
VANDANA KANDPAL
JEET SHARMA
MANISHA MALIK
PRANJALI DUBEY
MAYANKDEEP ARORA
SHWETA CHOPRA
NEHA KAPOOR
AYUSHI ARORA
GEETIKA

RUBY SHARMA
SUPRIYA BHARDWAJ
RIYA HANDA

SIVANI

JAYA TRIPATHI
AMITA MISHRA
RASPREET BANGA
DAMANJEET KAUR
JIYA TIRTHANI
NAMRATA BHATIA

PRT
TGT
PRT
PRT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PGT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
NTT
NTT
PRT
NTT
NTT
NTT
NTT
TGT

M.A. B.ED.
M.A.
PRABHAKAR, B.COM.
M.COM. B.ED.
M.A. B.ED.
M.SC. B.ED.
M.C.A. DEL.ED. C.T.E.T.
M.A. B.ED.
M.A. B.ED.
M.P.ED.

B.SC. B.ED.
M.A.

M.SC. M.ED.
B.P.ED.

M.SC. B.ED.
B.C.A.

M.A. B.ED.
B.COM.
M.COM. B.ED.
M.COM. B.ED.
M.A. B.ED.
M.A.

M.COM.
B.COM.
M.C.A.

M.A.

M.COM.
M.COM.
B.COM.

M.LIB.



