APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	HARMILAP MISSION SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130394
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70744
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	540 RATAN LAL NAGAR KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH, KANPUR NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH - 208022
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RAJEEV ANAND
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, M.Tech, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	hmsknp@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6393943655

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.hmsknp.in/AL.PDF
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.hmsknp.in/CSC.PDF
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.hmsknp.in/NOC.PDF
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.hmsknp.in/RC.PDF
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.hmsknp.in/BSC.PDF

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.hmsknp.in/FSC.PDF
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.hmsknp.in/SC.PDF
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.hmsknp.in/WHS.PDF

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.hmsknp.in/FS.PDF
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.hmsknp.in/AAC.PDF
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.hmsknp.in/SMC.PDF
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.hmsknp.in/PTA.PDF
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.hmsknp.in/RESULT.PDF

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	RAJEEV ANAND

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	80
	PGT	19
	TGT	24
	PRT	31
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	appointed
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	appointed

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	155	154	99.35	
NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO.	2024	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE 93.6	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4370
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	4
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.hmsknp.in/IV

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Kiran Yadav	PRT	M.A
2	ARCHANA OBEROI	VICE PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATE
3	KOMAL SAXENA	PGT	POST GRADUATE
4	JITENDRA KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	POST GRADUATE
5	KAVITA BHAGAT	PGT	M.COM
6	KAMINI AWASTHI	PGT	POST GRADUATE
7	JITENDRA SINGH	PGT	POST GRADUATE
8	ANSHU PARTHI	PGT	POST GRADUATE
9	PRAVEEN DWIVEDI	PGT	POST GRADUATE
10	NIDHI YADAV	PGT	POST GRADUATE
11	RAJAN JUNEJA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
12	SHIKHA SAXENA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
13	GEETA MISHRA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
14	JYOTI BHATIA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
15	SUNITA SAJJAN	TGT	GRADUATE
16	KANCHAN ARORA	PGT	POST GRADUATE
17	OM SHANKER SINGH	TGT	GRADUATE
18	DEEPALI MAHAJAN	PGT	POST GRADUATE
19	TARANNUM BEGUM	WELLNEES TEACHER	POST GRADUATE
20	JASPREET KAUR BHATIA	PGT	POST GRADUATE

		7	
21	YOGENDRA SINGH	TGT	GRADUATE
22	RANJANA GUPTA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
23	ASHU NARANG	TGT	POST GRADUATE
24	NEETA BAJAJ	TGT	M.A., B.ED.
25	NISHA MISHRA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
26	ANUPAM SHUKLA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
27	AKANSHA MALHOTRA	TGT	POST GRADUATE
28	MONIKA SACHDEVA	TGT	M.A. B.ED.
29	SUPREET KAUR	PRT	POST GRADUATE
30	KAVITA BHATIA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
31	SHIKHA CHAWLA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
32	NANJITA	PRT	POST GRADUATE
33	SONI TIWARI	TGT	POST GRADUATE
34	NEETA VERMA	TGT	GRADUATE
35	SMITA BHARADWAJ	PRT	GRADUATE
36	ANKITA AWASTHI	TGT	B.C.A.
37	ANKITA MALIK	PRT	POST GRADUATE
38	SWATI PURI	PRT	B.A.
39	TANTUJ NIGAM	PRT	M.A.
40	RAMENDRA KUMAR PANDEY	PGT	POST GRADUATE
41	MANDEEP SINGH ANAND	PGT	M.COM.
42	RAJEEV ANAND	PRINCIPAL	M.SC., M.Tech.,B.Ed.
43	DISHA RAJPAL	PRT	M.COM.
44	RITU CHHABRA	TGT	M.A. B.ED. T.E.T.
45	AWADHESH KUMAR	TGT	POST GRADUATE
46	AMIT KAPOOR	PGT	M.A.
47	ANURAG BAJPAI	PGT	M.SC.
48	SIMRAN MANCHANDANI	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH
49	SARITA TRIVEDI	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
50	JYOTI SHARMA	TGT	M.A. B.ED.
51	PRATIMA PANDEY	PRT	B.SC. B.ED.
52	AYUSH SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.SC. B.ED.
53	PREETI RAIZADA	PRT	B.SC. B.ED.

54	TAJINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
55	NEETU DUBEY	TGT	M.A.
56	GAURAV MISHRA	PRT	PRABHAKAR, B.COM.
57	SHILPI NARULA	PRT	M.COM. B.ED.
58	KAMLESH TIWARI	PGT	M.A. B.ED.
59	ARVIND SINGH	PGT	M.SC. B.ED.
60	PRAKHAR DIXIT	PGT	M.C.A. DEL.ED. C.T.E.T.
61	SARABJEET KAUR	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
62	KHUSHBOO BHATIA	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
63	NISHA YADAV	PRT	M.P.ED.
64	VINITA GULATI	PRT	B.SC. B.ED.
65	VANDANA KANDPAL	PRT	M.A.
66	JEET SHARMA	PGT	M.SC. M.ED.
67	MANISHA MALIK	PRT	B.P.ED.
68	PRANJALI DUBEY	PRT	M.SC. B.ED.
69	MAYANKDEEP ARORA	PRT	B.C.A.
70	SHWETA CHOPRA	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
71	NEHA KAPOOR	PRT	B.COM.
72	AYUSHI ARORA	PRT	M.COM. B.ED.
73	GEETIKA	PRT	M.COM. B.ED.
74	RUBY SHARMA	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
75	SUPRIYA BHARDWAJ	PRT	M.A.
76	RIYA HANDA	NTT	M.COM.
77	SIVANI	NTT	B.COM.
78	JAYA TRIPATHI	PRT	M.C.A.
79	AMITA MISHRA	NTT	M.A.
80	RASPREET BANGA	NTT	M.COM.
81	DAMANJEET KAUR	NTT	M.COM.
82	JIYA TIRTHANI	NTT	B.COM.
83	NAMRATA BHATIA	TGT	M.LIB.